
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

WITNESS FEES PAID BY LANCASTER ) 

COUNTY WHICH HAVE REMAINED )  RESOLUTION NO. 

UNCLAIMED FOR SIX MONTHS ) 

OR MORE 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140, the Lancaster County Board of 

County Commissioners (“the Board”), has been informed that there are remaining with Lancaster 

County certain unclaimed witness fees and refunds that have remained unclaimed for a period of 

more than six months since the respective amounts were paid into the County Clerk's Office. 

An affidavit signed by the Lancaster County Clerk (“Clerk”) is attached hereto as Attachment 

"A" that refers to and incorporates the list of such fees as Exhibit "A", both of which are 

incorporated herein by this reference; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140.01, the Board shall, within twenty 

days after the filing of the list provided by § 33-140, cause to be published, for at least two 

consecutive issues of the paper, a notice generally indicating that certain witness fees and 

unclaimed funds remain; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that the Clerk is hereby directed 

to cause to be published in a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published in the County, 

for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice in a form substantially as follows: 

To whom it may concern: Report has been made 

to the County Board of Lancaster County, 

Nebraska, by the clerk of the district or 

county court of the county, which report shows 

that there is now and has been for the last six  

months remaining in the hands of the clerk certain 

witness fees which have been uncalled for.  If the 

fees are not called for within six months from 

October 9, 2018, they will be considered as 

R-18-0071



  forfeited and will be paid into the common school 

  fund of Lancaster County. 

 

 DATED this 9th day of October, 2018, at the County-City Building, Lincoln,  

 

Lancaster County, Nebraska. 

 

      BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY 

      COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER 

      COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM                                                           

this 9th day of 

October, 2018.                                                              

 

                                                                                          

Deputy County Attorney 

for PAT CONDON                                                          

County Attorney       
                                                                            



TO: THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY

Report of Unclaimed Witness Fees

The undersigned has prepared a list of all cases where witness fees have been paid by

Lancaster County, through the County Clerk's office, and have remained unclaimed by the

parties entitled thereto for the period of six months after the same were paid.

The list, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, shows the cases

in which such fees have been paid and remain unclaimed with the amounts in each case.

Tin ^ nJi-
D^ Nolte
06unty Clerk

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) S3.

COUNTY OF LANCASTER )

Dan Nolte, County Clerk of Lancaster County, being duly sworn on oath states that the

above and forgoing report is true and correct as he verily believes.

-/ [t^.C<

'A//.

Subscribed and sworn before me this

"Notary Public

y-- day of Ctk/.^r' 2018.

GBByiLNOTARY. Stole of Nebraska
MONET McCULLEN

MyComm.Exp.June9,2020

Attachment A



Lancaster County Witness fees Wednesday, October 3, 2018

FROM: 01/01/2018

ISSUE DATE

1/23/2018

1/23/2018

1/23/2018

1/23/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/27/2018

2/27/2018

3/6/2018

3/6/2018

3/16/2018

3/20/2018

3/20/2018

3/20/2018

3/20/2018

3/20/2018

CHECK
NUMBER

807547

807676

807679

807680

808035

808062

808106

808174

808604

808736

808778

808811

808846

809200

809214

809231

809324

809348

To: 03/30/2018

PAYEE

Dieckmann, Brett R**BAD ADD

Svitak, Nathan

Thomas, Nicole M

Tidwell, Stephen C**BAD ADDR

Bassinger, Rica P

Dieckmann, Brett R**BAD ADD

Mesenbrink, Christina L

Taylor, Austin

Carlson, Kelsey

Tatro, Lisa

AKIN, JAY M

EBELER.JULIE D

MOREHEAD.PATRICK R

DOUGHERTY.STEPHANIE L

HARRIS,DORIS A

LOPEZ SANTOYO.EVELIA M

WALLINGAJASHIA M

WITMER.JASON L

AMOUNT

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

TOTAl $360.00
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