## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

WITNESS FEES PAID BY LANCASTER	)		
COUNTY WHICH HAVE REMAINED	)	RESOLUTION NO	R-18-0071
UNCLAIMED FOR SIX MONTHS	)		
OR MORE			

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140, the Lancaster County Board of County Commissioners ("the Board"), has been informed that there are remaining with Lancaster County certain unclaimed witness fees and refunds that have remained unclaimed for a period of more than six months since the respective amounts were paid into the County Clerk's Office. An affidavit signed by the Lancaster County Clerk ("Clerk") is attached hereto as Attachment "A" that refers to and incorporates the list of such fees as Exhibit "A", both of which are incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 33-140.01, the Board shall, within twenty days after the filing of the list provided by § 33-140, cause to be published, for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice generally indicating that certain witness fees and unclaimed funds remain;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that the Clerk is hereby directed to cause to be published in a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published in the County, for at least two consecutive issues of the paper, a notice in a form substantially as follows:

To whom it may concern: Report has been made to the County Board of Lancaster County, Nebraska, by the clerk of the district or county court of the county, which report shows that there is now and has been for the last six months remaining in the hands of the clerk certain witness fees which have been uncalled for. If the fees are not called for within six months from October 9, 2018, they will be considered as

forfeited and will be paid into the common school fund of Lancaster County.

DATED this 9th day of October, 2018, at the County-City Building, Lincoln,

Lancaster County, Nebraska.

Zuneuster County, 1 (Corusha.	
	BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA
APPROVED AS TO FORM this 9th day of October, 2018.	
Deputy County Attorney	
for PAT CONDON	
County Attorney	

## TO: THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY

Report of Unclaimed Witness Fees

The undersigned has prepared a list of all cases where witness fees have been paid by Lancaster County, through the County Clerk's office, and have remained unclaimed by the parties entitled thereto for the period of six months after the same were paid.

The list, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, shows the cases in which such fees have been paid and remain unclaimed with the amounts in each case.

(SEAL)
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss. COUNTY OF LANCASTER )

Dan Nolte, County Clerk of Lancaster County, being duly sworn on oath states that the above and forgoing report is true and correct as he verily believes.

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018.



## **Lancaster County Witness fees**

Wednesday, October 3, 2018

FROM: 01/01/2018

**To**: 03

03/30/2018

ISSUE DATE	CHECK Number	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1/23/2018	807547	Dieckmann, Brett R**BAD ADD	\$20.00
1/23/2018	807676	Svitak, Nathan	\$20.00
1/23/2018	807679	Thomas, Nicole M	\$20.00
1/23/2018	807680	Tidwell, Stephen C**BAD ADDR	\$20.00
2/13/2018	808035	Bassinger, Rica P	\$20.00
2/13/2018	808062	Dieckmann, Brett R**BAD ADD	\$20.00
2/13/2018	808106	Mesenbrink, Christina L	\$20.00
2/13/2018	808174	Taylor, Austin	\$20.00
2/27/2018	808604	Carlson, Kelsey	\$20.00
2/27/2018	808736	Tatro, Lisa	\$20.00
3/6/2018	808778	AKIN,JAY M	\$20.00
3/6/2018	808811	EBELER,JULIE D	\$20.00
3/16/2018	808846	MOREHEAD, PATRICK R	\$20.00
3/20/2018	809200	DOUGHERTY,STEPHANIE L	\$20.00
3/20/2018	809214	HARRIS,DORIS A	\$20.00
3/20/2018	809231	LOPEZ SANTOYO, EVELIA M	\$20.00
3/20/2018	809324	WALLINGA,TASHIA M	\$20.00
3/20/2018	809348	WITMER,JASON L	\$20.00
		TOTAL	\$360.00

TOTAL

\$360.00